Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of Nov 9 - Nov 15, 2015

Incident No.

2015-001893

2015-001894

2015-001897

2015-001896

2015-001899

2015-001900

2015-001902

2015-001905

2015-001909

2015-001904

Reported
Date

11/9/2015
01:25 AM

11/9/2015
03:40 AM

11/9/2015
09:45 AM

11/9/2015
10:37 AM

11/9/2015
12:46 PM

11/9/2015
01:15PM

11/9/2015
04:22 PM

11/9/2015
08:04 PM

11/9/2015
08:50 PM

11/9/2015
08:57 PM

Building Name

SCOTT LIBRARY

BERGERON
ENGINEERING
BUILDING

IAN MAC BLVD and
CHIMNEYSTACK

PARKING LOT LL -
VANIER VISITORS

BENNETT CENTRE
FOR STUDENT
SERVICES

FOUNDERS COLLEGE

FINE ARTS ROAD

CENTRE OF
EXCELLENCE

VANIER RESIDENCE

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

Category

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Emergency Medical

Motor Vehicle Incident

Disorderly Behaviour

Theft, Under $5000

Disturbance, Causing

Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Emergency Medical

Subcategory

Malfunction

Malfunction

Sudden lliness

Fail to Remain

Belligerent Person

University Property

Dispute

Sudden lliness

Other Emergency

Existing Medical
Condition

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be a
malfunction.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be a
malfunction.

Security and EMS responded to a
report that a community member
had fainted and sustained an ankle
injury while aboard a Viva bus. EMS
was declined and the community
member left campus in the care of a
family member.

Complainant reported her vehicle
was struck and damaged by another
vehicle while parked in the lot.

Complainant reported a community
member entered an office area and
acted in a belligerent manner.

Complainant reported the theft of a
projector from a first floor
classroom. There was no evidence
of forced entry.

Security and Toronto Police
responded to a report of a dispute
between a male and a female inside
a parked vehicle. The female was
identified as a community member
and the male a non-community
member known to her.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of a community member
experiencing breathing difficulties.
EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

Security, York Fire Prevention,
Toronto Police and Toronto Fire
responded to a report of a gas odour
in the residence. The fire alarm was
activated and the building
evacuated. The source of the odour
was determined to be a scented
candle on the tenth floor. Toronto
Fire determined all was in order and
the building returned to normal
operation.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of a non-community member
experiencing dizziness due to an
existing medical condition. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.
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Incident No. Reported Building Name Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date
2015-001907  11/9/2015 TATHAM HALL Fire Alarm Malicious Activation Security and Toronto Fire responded
09:45 PM RESIDENCE to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be the
malicious activation of a pull station.
2015-001910 11/9/2015 VARI HALL Mischief, Under $5000  University Property ~ Security responded to a report of
11:17 PM urine, feces and discarded cigarette
butts discovered inside a first floor
classroom. Custodial Services were
notified.
2015-001911  11/10/2015 MCLAUGHLIN Suspicious Persons Subject not Security responded to a report of an
01:18 AM COLLEGE Identified unknown male acting in a suspicious
manner in the college. The male
was located and was directed to
leave campus.
2015-001912  11/10/2015 ROSS BUILDING - Emergency Medical Slip\Trip\Fall Security and EMS responded to a
10:09 AM SOUTH TOWER report of a community member that
was experiencing nausea after she
fell and hit her head. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.
2015-001914  11/10/2015 SCOTT LIBRARY Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a
04:02 PM laptop computer left unattended in
the library.
2015-001915 11/10/2015 PARKING LOT - Harassment General Security responded to a report that a
05:02 PM CHIMNEYSTACK community member had been
ROAD harassed and followed into the
parking lot by a group of unknown
males following a verbal dispute.
Descriptions of the three males were
obtained.
2015-001918  11/10/2015 VARI HALL Mischief, Under $5000  University Property A Security patrol discovered a
08:43 PM smashed pane of glass in an
entrance door. The Work Control
Centre was notified.
2015-001917  11/10/2015 360 ASSINIBOINE Mischief, Under $5000  University Property  Security responded to a report
09:03 PM ROAD RESIDENCE that an an individual spit on an
apartment door. Security identified
and cautioned the individual
regarding the inappropriate
behaviour.
2015-001919  11/10/2015 PARKING GARAGE - Information General Security responded to a report of a
10:14 PM BENNETT CENTRE Complaint\Concern dispute in progress in the parking
(PS3) garage. The individuals involved had
departed prior to Security's arrival.
2015-001920 11/10/2015 POND ROAD Drugs Use in a Residence Security and Residence staff
10:56 PM RESIDENCE responded to a report of marijuana
use inside the residence. A
community member was identified
and cautioned.
2015-001921  11/11/2015 PARKING LOT 9 - THE Damage Private Property Complainant reported a parking lot
09:39 AM POND ROAD gate arm struck and damaged his
RESERVED vehicle. Damage was sustained to
the driver side door.
2015-001922  11/11/2015 FOUNDERS COLLEGE Assault Common Security responded to a report that a
10:08 AM community member was assaulted

the previous day by another
community member. The victim
reported a minor injury but declined
medical care or Police involvement.
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Incident No. Reported Building Name Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date
2015-001925 11/11/2015 380 ASSINIBOINE Noise Complaint Source Located Security responded to a report of a
10:17 AM ROAD RESIDENCE person yelling inside an apartment.
The occupant reported all was in
order.
2015-001923  11/11/2015 VANIER COLLEGE Information Health\Safety A community member reported
11:03 AM Concern several discarded condoms inside a
first floor classroom. Custodial
Services were notified.
2015-001926  11/11/2015 ROSS BUILDING - Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security, Toronto Fire and EMS
03:34 PM SOUTH TOWER responded to a report of a
community member experiencing
symptoms of an anxiety attack. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.
2015-001932  11/11/2015 CAMPUS WALK Mental Health Act Community Member Security and Toronto Police
05:28 PM responded to a report of an individual
causing a disturbance outside the
Student Centre. The individual was
identified as a community member.
The individual was taken into custody
by Police and transported to hospital
for further medical care.
2015-001929  11/11/2015 320 ASSINIBOINE Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a
05:41 PM ROAD RESIDENCE bicycle that was secured to the bike
rack outside the residence. The lock
had been cut and was found nearby.
2015-001928  11/11/2015 PARKING LOT 5V - Motor Vehicle Incident  Fail to Remain A non-community member reported
05:42 PM NORTH WEST GATE his vehicle was struck and damaged
VISITORS by an unknown vehicle. Damage
was sustained to the driver side
bumper and fender.
2015-001933  11/11/2015 SCOTT LIBRARY Emergency Medical Injury Security, Toronto Fire and EMS
06:31 PM responded to a report that a
community member struck her head
on a concrete pillar. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.
2015-001931  11/11/2015 VANIER COLLEGE Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a
06:53 PM laptop computer left unattended in an
insecure first floor room.
2015-001934  11/11/2015 PARKING LOT BB - Motor Vehicle Incident  Fail to Remain Security responded to a report from
07:59 PM LUMBERS RESERVED a community member who witnessed
a vehicle collide with a parked
vehicle and then leave the scene of
the collision.
2015-001935  11/11/2015 COMMON ROAD Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a
10:19 PM bicycle that was secured on the
Common. The lock had been cut.
2015-001937  11/12/2015 LASSONDE BUILDING  Fire Alarm Malicious Activation Security, York Fire Prevention and
09:10 AM (CSEB) Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be the malicious
activation of a pull station.
2015-001938  11/12/2015 OSGOODE HALL LAW  Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security provided an escort for
11:06 AM SCHOOL emergency services responding to a

report of an individual in distress. No
further information was provided.
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Subcategory

Incident Summary

2015-001939

2015-001940

2015-001941

2015-001942

2015-001945

2015-001946

2015-001944

2015-001949

2015-001950

2015-001951

2015-001952

11/12/2015
12:51 PM

11/12/2015
01:20 PM

11/12/2015
02:20 PM

11/12/2015
04:12 PM

11/12/2015
05:17 PM

11/12/2015
05:49 PM

11/12/2015
06:05 PM

11/12/2015
09:28 PM

11/13/2015
02:20 AM

11/13/2015
06:58 AM

11/13/2015
11:04 AM

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

OSGOODE HALL LAW
SCHOOL

YORK LANES RETAIL

SCOTT LIBRARY

YORK LANES RETAIL

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

COMMON ROAD

POND ROAD
RESIDENCE

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

SCHULICH SCHOOL
OF BUSINESS

Emergency Medical

Suspicious Persons

Emergency Medical

Fire (Actual)

Harassment

Trespass to Property
Act

Emergency Medical

Assault

Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Emergency Medical

Injury

Subject not
Identified

Existing Medical
Condition

Mech\Electrical

General

Non-Community
Member

Existing Medical
Condition

Common

Sudden lliness

Malfunction

Sudden lliness

Security and EMS responded to a
report of a community member with
an eye injury. EMS assessed and
treated the individual on scene and
the community member attended the
York Lanes Medical Centre for
further care.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male acting in a suspicious
manner in the library. A description

of the male was obtained.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of a community member
experiencing symptoms of an
existing medical condition. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a report of an active fire in the
lighted sign attached to the south
east exterior facade. The fire was
extinguished. The Work Control
Centre was notified for repairs.

Security responded to a report that a
community member was being
harassed by an unknown male. The
unknown male was identified as a
community member and was
cautioned on his inappropriate
behaviour.

Security and Toronto Police
responded to a report of a known
trespasser in the building. The
individual was belligerent towards
Security and was directed to
leave campus.

Security provided first aid for a
community member with an existing
knee injury. EMS was declined.

Security and Toronto Police
responded to a report that a
community member had been
assaulted by another known
community member. Injuries were
sustained. EMS was declined.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report that a
community member became ill after
consuming an excessive quantity of
alcohol. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.

Security, York Fire Prevention and
Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of a community member who
was feeling ill. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.
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2015-001953  11/13/2015 PARKING LOT 2 - Motor Vehicle Incident  Fail to Remain Complainant reported his vehicle
11:39 AM ALBANY ROAD was struck and damaged while
OUTER RESERVED parked in the lot. Damage was
sustained to the passenger side door.
2015-001954  11/13/2015 CENTRAL SQUARE Suspicious Person Subject Not Security responded to a report of an
11:42 AM Identified unknown male photographing a
group of community members. A
description of the male was obtained.
2015-001955  11/13/2015 WINTERS RESIDENCE Disturbance, Causing Dispute Security and Residence Life Staff
12:03 PM responded to a report of a dispute in
the residence. A community
member and an authorized visitor
were identified and cautioned.
2015-001956  11/13/2015 BETHUNE COLLEGE Smoking Complaint Caution Issued Security responded to a report of
01:55 PM individuals smoking in the college.
Four community members were
identified and cautioned.
2015-001957  11/13/2015 SCHOLARS WALK Fire (Actual) Unknown Cause Security and York Fire Prevention
02:32 PM responded to a report of an active
fire in a garbage container located on
Scholars Walk between Central
Square and HNES building. The fire
was extinguished. There was no
apparent damage.
2015-001958  11/13/2015 ROSS BUILDING - Trespass to Property Non-Community A Security patrol encountered a
04:38 PM SOUTH TOWER Act Member known trespasser engaged in a
prohibited activity in the building.
The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.
2015-001962  11/13/2015 STUDENT CENTRE Information General An unauthorized poster was removed
07:00 PM Complaint\Concern from the Colonnade.
2015-001959  11/13/2015 YORK HALL - ABC Theft, Under $5000 Private Property A community member acted in a
07:07 PM WING belligerent manner towards another
community member following a
dispute over an unpaid food item. A
description of the suspect was
obtained.
2015-001960  11/13/2015 VANIER COLLEGE Trespass to Property Non-Community A Security patrol encountered a
09:17 PM Act Member known trespasser in the college.
The individual left the building
when approached and boarded a
Viva bus.
2015-001961  11/13/2015 TAIT MCKENZIE Emergency Medical Injury Security and EMS responded to a
10:05 PM report that a community member
sustained an arm injury while
playing dodgeball in the gymnasium.
EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.
2015-001963  11/14/2015 WINTERS COLLEGE Trespass to Property Non-Community Security and Toronto Police
02:10 AM Act Member responded to a report of a known
trespasser in the college. The male
was identified and escorted off
campus.
2015-001976  11/15/2015 360 ASSINIBOINE Disturbance, Causing Dispute A community member reported on
12:00 AM ROAD RESIDENCE ongoing dispute with another

resident.

Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of Nov 9 - 15, 2015

Printed: 11/19/2015 11:11:46 AM



Incident No. Reported
Date

Building Name Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2015-001968  11/15/2015
05:37 AM

PASSY RESIDENCE Emergency Medical

Slip\Trip\Fall

Security and EMS responded to a
report that a community member
had fallen out of a wheelchair. EMS
provided assistance on scene.
Further medical care was declined.
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Incident Category Summary

Assault

Damage

Disturbance, Causing
Drugs

Emergency Medical
Fire (Actual)

Fire Alarm
Harassment

Health & Safety
Information

Mental Health Act
Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incident
Noise Complaint
Smoking Complaint
Suspicious Persons
Theft, Under $5000
Trespass to Property Act

Total Incidents Reported
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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