Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of Nov 9 - Nov 15, 2015

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2015-001893	11/9/2015 01:25 AM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2015-001894	11/9/2015 03:40 AM	BERGERON ENGINEERING BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2015-001897	11/9/2015 09:45 AM	IAN MAC BLVD and CHIMNEYSTACK	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member had fainted and sustained an ankle injury while aboard a Viva bus. EMS was declined and the community member left campus in the care of a family member.
2015-001896	11/9/2015 10:37 AM	PARKING LOT LL - VANIER VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported her vehicle was struck and damaged by another vehicle while parked in the lot.
2015-001899	11/9/2015 12:46 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Complainant reported a community member entered an office area and acted in a belligerent manner.
2015-001900	11/9/2015 01:15 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of a projector from a first floor classroom. There was no evidence of forced entry.
2015-001902	11/9/2015 04:22 PM	FINE ARTS ROAD	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a dispute between a male and a female inside a parked vehicle. The female was identified as a community member and the male a non-community member known to her.
2015-001905	11/9/2015 08:04 PM	CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing breathing difficulties. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2015-001909	11/9/2015 08:50 PM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Other Emergency	Security, York Fire Prevention, Toronto Police and Toronto Fire responded to a report of a gas odour in the residence. The fire alarm was activated and the building evacuated. The source of the odour was determined to be a scented candle on the tenth floor. Toronto Fire determined all was in order and the building returned to normal operation.
2015-001904	11/9/2015 08:57 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a non-community member experiencing dizziness due to an existing medical condition. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2015-001907	11/9/2015 09:45 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2015-001910	11/9/2015 11:17 PM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of urine, feces and discarded cigarette butts discovered inside a first floor classroom. Custodial Services were notified.
2015-001911	11/10/2015 01:18 AM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male acting in a suspicious manner in the college. The male was located and was directed to leave campus.
2015-001912	11/10/2015 10:09 AM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member that was experiencing nausea after she fell and hit her head. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2015-001914	11/10/2015 04:02 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in the library.
2015-001915	11/10/2015 05:02 PM	PARKING LOT - CHIMNEYSTACK ROAD	Harassment	General	Security responded to a report that a community member had been harassed and followed into the parking lot by a group of unknown males following a verbal dispute. Descriptions of the three males were obtained.
2015-001918	11/10/2015 08:43 PM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a smashed pane of glass in an entrance door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2015-001917	11/10/2015 09:03 PM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report that an an individual spit on an apartment door. Security identified and cautioned the individual regarding the inappropriate behaviour.
2015-001919	11/10/2015 10:14 PM	PARKING GARAGE - BENNETT CENTRE (PS3)	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Security responded to a report of a dispute in progress in the parking garage. The individuals involved had departed prior to Security's arrival.
2015-001920	11/10/2015 10:56 PM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Drugs	Use in a Residence	Security and Residence staff responded to a report of marijuana use inside the residence. A community member was identified and cautioned.
2015-001921	11/11/2015 09:39 AM	PARKING LOT 9 - THE POND ROAD RESERVED	Damage	Private Property	Complainant reported a parking lot gate arm struck and damaged his vehicle. Damage was sustained to the driver side door.
2015-001922	11/11/2015 10:08 AM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Assault	Common	Security responded to a report that a community member was assaulted the previous day by another community member. The victim reported a minor injury but declined medical care or Police involvement.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2015-001925	11/11/2015 10:17 AM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a report of a person yelling inside an apartment. The occupant reported all was in order.
2015-001923	11/11/2015 11:03 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Information	Health\Safety Concern	A community member reported several discarded condoms inside a first floor classroom. Custodial Services were notified.
2015-001926	11/11/2015 03:34 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of an anxiety attack. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2015-001932	11/11/2015 05:28 PM	CAMPUS WALK	Mental Health Act	Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of an individual causing a disturbance outside the Student Centre. The individual was identified as a community member. The individual was taken into custody by Police and transported to hospital for further medical care.
2015-001929	11/11/2015 05:41 PM	320 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle that was secured to the bike rack outside the residence. The lock had been cut and was found nearby.
2015-001928	11/11/2015 05:42 PM	PARKING LOT 5V - NORTH WEST GATE VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	A non-community member reported his vehicle was struck and damaged by an unknown vehicle. Damage was sustained to the driver side bumper and fender.
2015-001933	11/11/2015 06:31 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report that a community member struck her head on a concrete pillar. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2015-001931	11/11/2015 06:53 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in an insecure first floor room.
2015-001934	11/11/2015 07:59 PM	PARKING LOT BB - LUMBERS RESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Security responded to a report from a community member who witnessed a vehicle collide with a parked vehicle and then leave the scene of the collision.
2015-001935	11/11/2015 10:19 PM	COMMON ROAD	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle that was secured on the Common. The lock had been cut.
2015-001937	11/12/2015 09:10 AM	LASSONDE BUILDING (CSEB)	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2015-001938	11/12/2015 11:06 AM	OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security provided an escort for emergency services responding to a report of an individual in distress. No further information was provided.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2015-001939	11/12/2015 12:51 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member with an eye injury. EMS assessed and treated the individual on scene and the community member attended the York Lanes Medical Centre for further care.
2015-001940	11/12/2015 01:20 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male acting in a suspicious manner in the library. A description of the male was obtained.
2015-001941	11/12/2015 02:20 PM	OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2015-001942	11/12/2015 04:12 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Fire (Actual)	Mech\Electrical	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a report of an active fire in the lighted sign attached to the south east exterior facade. The fire was extinguished. The Work Control Centre was notified for repairs.
2015-001945	11/12/2015 05:17 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Harassment	General	Security responded to a report that a community member was being harassed by an unknown male. The unknown male was identified as a community member and was cautioned on his inappropriate behaviour.
2015-001946	11/12/2015 05:49 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a known trespasser in the building. The individual was belligerent towards Security and was directed to leave campus.
2015-001944	11/12/2015 06:05 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security provided first aid for a community member with an existing knee injury. EMS was declined.
2015-001949	11/12/2015 09:28 PM	COMMON ROAD	Assault	Common	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a community member had been assaulted by another known community member. Injuries were sustained. EMS was declined.
2015-001950	11/13/2015 02:20 AM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that a community member became ill after consuming an excessive quantity of alcohol. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2015-001951	11/13/2015 06:58 AM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2015-001952	11/13/2015 11:04 AM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member who was feeling ill. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2015-001953	11/13/2015 11:39 AM	PARKING LOT 2 - ALBANY ROAD OUTER RESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported his vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot. Damage was sustained to the passenger side door.
2015-001954	11/13/2015 11:42 AM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Suspicious Person	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male photographing a group of community members. A description of the male was obtained.
2015-001955	11/13/2015 12:03 PM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Security and Residence Life Staff responded to a report of a dispute in the residence. A community member and an authorized visitor were identified and cautioned.
2015-001956	11/13/2015 01:55 PM	BETHUNE COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	Security responded to a report of individuals smoking in the college. Four community members were identified and cautioned.
2015-001957	11/13/2015 02:32 PM	SCHOLARS WALK	Fire (Actual)	Unknown Cause	Security and York Fire Prevention responded to a report of an active fire in a garbage container located on Scholars Walk between Central Square and HNES building. The fire was extinguished. There was no apparent damage.
2015-001958	11/13/2015 04:38 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a known trespasser engaged in a prohibited activity in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2015-001962	11/13/2015 07:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Information	General Complaint\Concern	An unauthorized poster was removed from the Colonnade.
2015-001959	11/13/2015 07:07 PM	YORK HALL - ABC WING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	A community member acted in a belligerent manner towards another community member following a dispute over an unpaid food item. A description of the suspect was obtained.
2015-001960	11/13/2015 09:17 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a known trespasser in the college. The individual left the building when approached and boarded a Viva bus.
2015-001961	11/13/2015 10:05 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained an arm injury while playing dodgeball in the gymnasium. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2015-001963	11/14/2015 02:10 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a known trespasser in the college. The male was identified and escorted off campus.
2015-001976	11/15/2015 12:00 AM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	A community member reported on ongoing dispute with another resident.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2015-001968	11/15/2015 05:37 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member had fallen out of a wheelchair. EMS provided assistance on scene. Further medical care was declined.

Incident Category Summary

Total Incidents Reported	58	
Trespass to Property Act	4	
Theft, Under \$5000	6	
Suspicious Persons	3	
Smoking Complaint	1	
Noise Complaint	1	
Motor Vehicle Incident	4	
Mischief, Under \$5000	3	
Mental Health Act	1	
Information	2	
Health & Safety	1	
Harassment	3	
Fire Alarm	6	
Fire (Actual)	2	
Emergency Medical	14	
Drugs	1	
Disturbance, Causing	3	
Damage	1	
Assault	2	

